NO. 9563 P. 2

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 12406-105002 Client's Ref. No.: 1997P6453 US N1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(les).						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):						
Günter Waitl, Robert Lutz and Herbert Brunner	Osram Opto Semiconductors GmbH & Co, OHG						
Additional name(s) attached? 🗂 Yes 🗵 No	Wernerwerkstrasse 2 93049 Regensburg Germany						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
 □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☑ Other: "Corrected Assignment 	Germany						
Execution Date: Günter Waitl 09/28/2001 Robert Lutz 09/29/2001 Herbert Brunner 10/11/2001	Additional names/addresses attached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>						
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No(s) .:	B: Patent No(s).:						
11/202,424	6,946,714						
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No							
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1							
MARC M. WEFERS	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$80						
Fish & Richardson P.C.	I Enclosed						
225 Franklin Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.						
Boston, MA 02110	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050						
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Marc M. Wefers <u>Reg. No. 56,842</u> Name of Person Signing Signature	22 4/18/06 Date						
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document; 2							

21311392.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

<u>Chuyl G. Forust</u> CHERYL A. FORREST Signature Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate PATENT 4-18-06 Date of Transmission

CH \$80.00 061050 11202424

700258740

. .

-,

.

						l I		
						1		
						l I		
				ASSIGNMENT		ļ		
				···- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		17		
		FOR	a valuable consideratio	in, the undersigned,		R 10/10/01		
			GÜNTER WAITL	ROBERT LUTZ	HERBERT BRUNNER	in the		
		residing at	Praschweg 3	Fuchaweg 24 93077 Bad Abbach	Kremposse 7- Winkler ga. B3047 Regensburg			
ء ئر			93049 Regensburg Germany	Germany	Germany			
			-	Since and Since and	Hore Gubha Co. OHG, Withman of	1049 2,91049 in		
•		hereby seil, i	assign, and transfer u	nto Sleinans Aktien accorption, the who	jesellsenaft, Wittelsbacherpla le right, title and interast in and	10 4. 28.9.01		
		certain inven	tion or improvement in	·	na na ser en ser en	Jo- 18, 7.01 -		
					PONENT AND METHOD FOR	بالمديني وسأس		
		"SURF	ACE MOUNTING OPT	PRODUCING SAME		Lin 11. 10.00		
• •	÷. •.•				d Sinter, prepared by the firm (Key 11. 10. 0.)		
	-		Drefornional Comoral	liopot Chicago Jilleois	d States, prepared by the firm of , and executed of even date here vid firm on Core No. 200 1085			
		فصفانه والمارين	leo beloc idestificii (f) 1	he hiller recoms of 52	310 111111 52 2926 1401 2041 14441	0110		
		In our own re	ecords as Case No. 19	97 P 6453P US, 200 arist No. 09/581,585 (n me records of the 0.0. Paten Sied June 15, 2000, and in and i	othe		
		1 1-16-16 Change	a Lattere Datest thatefr	v when issued, todetr	[응], MINI ([]] []] []] () (AACIUS) (상 6) (소 6)	i dan arr		
		1 1. 1. 1.	11		· 변경 10년(1년이) 1011년 전성(4년(1월1491년) 월)			
		said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention						
		in a foreign	country.			1		
	the view and the commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent							
		that may be granted for said invention of improvements to said comments to said comments of the control of the						
		Wittelsbach	erpletz-2, 80333 Mubic	a Germany.	currently 2,93049 Regenetizing	2-78900		
,		For	the same consideratio	n, I hereby agree tha	t I will promptly communicate	to the 79.9.0		
		aforesaid as	signee of its assigns to	lang complete inform	stion, and will cooperate at an	y time		
·		of perferine		He Assiance of 10 87	nanse, in the procurement of i	patent du 11.10.01		
. · · ·					be assigned, including the exe ill make all rightful oaths, will te			
				的复数皮 医肉脂肉苷 计时间控制 计				
		يت _ 1 _ 1	isushilu sassikin to di	1 COM SECIODAL IIS N	NCCRRPNIS' HEELDING DUG NANIM			
I		obtain, enjo of this docu	y and enforce proper pi iment.	arent blorection init are	Inventions embraced within the			
i			01.09.00	la dh	inter Man-			
I.				GÜNTER	NAITIO 0. 1 4Q	······································		
1		DATE:	01.03.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Rapper Kurz			
l •		DATE 1	01.09.00	ROBERT	mont In	um		
i J				HERBERT	BRUNNER			
I.								
[WITNESS	, - <i>j</i>					
			<u>- (~ 1.9.0</u>	5				
Ì		· d	Soal CH	09.00				
İ								
			-					

•

RECORDED: 04/18/2006

PATENT REEL: 017492 FRAME: 0389